price allocation among property, plant and equipment, intangible assets, other

assets and liabilities of the Triax and Zylstra systems is preliminary and will

be completed upon receipt of appraisal reports. We do not believe that the

adjustment resulting from the final allocation of the purchase price will be

material to our financial statements.

   The unaudited summary pro forma consolidated financial data have been

prepared based upon the historical financial statements and do not purport to

represent what our results of operations or financial condition would have

actually been or what operations in any future period would be if the

transactions that give rise to the pro forma adjustments had occurred on the

dates assumed. See "Capitalization," "Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated

Financial Statements" and the financial statements and related notes included

elsewhere in this prospectus.

   9

   Summary Pro Forma Consolidated Financial and Operating Data

   Six Months

   Year Ended   Ended

   December 31, 1998 June 30, 1999

   ----------------- -------------

   (dollars in thousands, except

   per subscriber data)

Statement of Operations Data:

Revenues.....   $ 272,258   $  143,923

Service costs.....   89,966   48,157

Selling, general and administrative expenses..   52,317   24,489

Management fee expense.....   10,334   6,059

Depreciation and amortization.....   175,803   94,786

   ---------   ----------

Operating loss.....   (56,162)   (29,568)

Interest expense, net(/1/).....   85,537   40,298

Other expenses.....   4,058   734

   ---------   ----------

Net loss from continuing operations.....   $(145,757)   $  (70,600)

   =========   ==========

Other Data:

System cash flow(/2/).....   $ 129,975   $   71,277

System cash flow margin(/3/).....   47.7%   49.5%

Annualized system cash flow(/4/).....   $  142,554

Adjusted EBITDA(/5/).....   $ 119,641   $   65,218

Adjusted EBITDA margin(/6/).....   43.9%   45.3%

Annualized Adjusted EBITDA(/7/).....   $  130,436

Ratio of total indebtedness to annualized

 Adjusted EBITDA.....   8.6x

Ratio of Adjusted EBITDA to interest expense,

 net.....   1.6x

Net cash flows from operating activities.....   $  81,461   $   35,258

Net cash flows from investing activities.....   (89,877)   (59,518)

Net cash flows from financing activities.....   8,631   22,871

Deficiency of earnings to fixed charges(/8/)..   145,757   70,600

Operating Data (end of period, except

 average):

Homes passed(/9/).....   1,051,000   1,065,500

Basic subscribers(/10/).....   700,100   711,300

Basic penetration(/11/).....   66.6%   66.8%

Premium service units(/12/).....   592,850   554,000

Premium penetration(/13/).....   84.7%   77.9%

Average monthly revenues per basic

 subscriber(/14/).....   $33.72

Annual system cash flow per basic

 subscriber(/15/).....   $200

Annual Adjusted EBITDA per basic

 subscriber(/16/).....   $183

Balance Sheet Data (end of period):

Total assets.....   $1,225,410

Total indebtedness.....   1,125,629

Total members' equity.....   63,262

[…]

subsidiaries in the form of subordinated loans. Our subsidiaries used such

amounts to repay a portion of the outstanding principal indebtedness and

related accrued interest under the revolving credit lines of their respective

credit facilities. For additional information, see "Management's Discussion and

Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations--Liquidity and

Capital Resources" and "Description of Other Indebtedness."

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 1999, as

adjusted to give effect to additional borrowings under our proposed credit

facilities and an additional equity contribution in connection with the pending

Triax and Zylstra acquisitions as if such transactions occurred on June 30,

1999. The following table should be read in conjunction with our financial

statements and accompanying notes thereto, which are contained later in this

prospectus. For additional information, see "Unaudited Pro forma Consolidated

Financial Statements," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial

Condition and Results of Operations--Liquidity and Capital Resources" and

"Description of Other Indebtedness."

   As of June 30, 1999

   ----------------------

   Historical As Adjusted

   ---------- -----------

   (dollars in millions)

Long-term debt (including current maturities):

  Mediacom:

   Senior notes due 2008.....   $200.0   $  200.0

   Senior notes due 2011.....   125.0   125.0

  Subsidiaries:

   Southeast credit facility(/1/).....   18.0   --

   Western credit facility(/2/).....   13.0   --

   Mediacom USA credit facility(/3/).....   --   428.5

   Acquisition credit facility(/4/).....   --   368.5

   Seller note.....   3.6   3.6

   ------   --------

   Total long-term debt.....   359.6   1,125.6

Total members' equity(/5/).....   55.0   63.3

   ------   --------

   Total capitalization.....   $414.6   $1,188.9

   ======   ========

- -----------------------------

(/1/)  Southeast credit facility had $177.0 million of unused credit

   commitments, all of which could have been borrowed and distributed to

   Mediacom under the most restrictive covenants of such credit facility.

(/2/)  Western credit facility had $83.0 million of unused credit commitments,

   all of which could have been borrowed and distributed to Mediacom under

   the most restrictive covenants of such credit facility.

(/3/)  Mediacom USA credit facility will replace the Southeast and Western

[…]

operating assumptions and the impact of the offering of our senior notes. The

purchase price allocation among property, plant and equipment, intangible

assets, other assets and liabilities of the Triax and Zylstra systems is

preliminary and will be completed upon receipt of appraisal reports. We do not

believe that the adjustment resulting from the final allocation of the purchase

price will be material to our financial statements.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have been

prepared based upon the historical financial statements and do not purport to

represent what our results of operations or financial condition would have

actually been or what operations in any future period would be if the

transactions that give rise to the pro forma adjustments had occurred on the

dates assumed. See "Unaudited Summary Pro Forma Consolidated Financial and

Operating Data," "Capitalization" and the financial statements and related

notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

   31

   MEDIACOM LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   JUNE 30, 1999

   (dollars in thousands)

   Pending Acquisitions

   ---------------------------------------

   Mediacom   Triax   Zylstra

   (as reported) (as reported) (as reported) Adjustments   Total

   ------------- ------------- ------------- -----------   ----------

Assets

Cash and cash

 equivalents.....   $  1,555   $  2,820   $   97   $ (2,917)(a)  $   1,555

Subscriber accounts

 receivable, net.....   2,342   1,890   545   --   4,777

Prepaid expenses and

 other assets.....   1,690   --   310   --   2,000

Inventory.....   10,135   --   --   --   10,135

Property, plant and

 equipment, net.....   277,126   162,168   4,914   213,668(b)   657,876

Intangible assets, net..   140,956   165,170   58   221,522(c)   527,706

Other assets, net.....   14,606   5,835   --   920(d)   21,361

   --------   --------   ------   --------   ----------

  Total assets.....   $448,410   $337,883   $5,924   $433,193   $1,225,410

   ========   ========   ======   ========   ==========

Liabilities and Members'

 Equity

Debt.....   $359,629   $409,290   $   34   $356,676(e)   $1,125,629

Accounts payable and

 accrued expenses.....   31,000   17,466   1,509   (17,053)(f)   32,922

Subscriber advance

 payments and deposits..   1,888   823   --   --   2,711

Management fees

 payable.....   751   --   --   --   751

Other liablilities.....   135   --   --   --   135

   --------   --------   ------   --------   ----------

  Total liabilities.....   393,403   427,579   1,543   339,623   1,162,148

   --------   --------   ------   --------   ----------

Capital contributions...   124,990   --   1,607   8,893(g)   135,490

Retained earnings

 (accumulated deficit)..   (69,983)   (89,696)   2,774   84,677(h)   (72,228)

   --------   --------   ------   --------   ----------

  Total members'

   equity.....   55,007   (89,696)   4,381   93,570   63,262

   --------   --------   ------   --------   ----------

  Total liabilities and

   members' equity.....   $448,410   $337,883   $5,924   $433,193   $1,225,410

   ========   ========   ======   ========   ==========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet.

   32

   MEDIACOM LLC AND SUBSIDIARIES

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   JUNE 30, 1999

   (dollars in thousands)

   For purposes of determining the pro forma effect of the transactions

described above on our consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 1999, the

following adjustments have been made:

   (a) Represents elimination of cash not included in the acquisition of

   Triax and Zylstra.

   (b) Represents increase to property, plant and equipment as a result of

   our pending acquisitions based on a preliminary allocation of the

   purchase price assuming estimated fair values as follows:

   Purchase Preliminary Estimated